Document Number 624000 Rev 004
FluidVision
®
4000
Flow, Temperature & Pressure
Measuring Instruments
Installation & Operating Instructions
This document provides basic information describing the plumbing and electrical connections to install and make

FluidVision 4000 Technical Reference Manual.
WARNING!
Do NOT exceed the temperature limit of the flow sensor body or faceplate material.
OPERATION ABOVE THE RATED TEMPERATURE CAN CAUSE FAILURE AND CREATE A
HAZARD TO OPERATORS AND EQUIPMENT!
WARNING!
Do NOT exceed the pressure limit of the flow sensor body or faceplate material.
OPERATION ABOVE THE RATED PRESSURE CAN CAUSE FAILURE AND CREATE A
HAZARD TO OPERATORS AND EQUIPMENT!
1. Make Liquid Connections
a. Identify the type and size of connections from the Model Number table below.
Flow Ranges Part Numbers
GPM LPM
Connection
Brass Stainless Steel Polypropylene
0.06 – 0.6 0.2 – 2.2 ¼” FNPT 04004BN06-XXX 04004SN06-XXX 04004PN06-XXX
0.1 – 1.4 0.4 – 5.3 ¼” FNPT 04004BN1-XXX 04004SN1-XXX 04004PN1-XXX
0.2 – 2.5 0.8 – 9.5 ¼” FNPT 04004BN2-XXX 04004SN2-XXX 04004PN2-XXX
0.2 – 2.5 0.8 – 9.5
9
/16 -18 SAE 04006SA2-XXX
0.3 – 4.5 1.1 – 17 ¼” FNPT 04004BN4-XXX 04004SN4-XXX 04004PN4-XXX
0.3 – 4.5 1.1 – 17
9
/16 -18 SAE 04006SA4-XXX
0.6 – 9.0 2.2 – 34 ⅜" FNPT 04006BN9-XXX 04006SN9-XXX
0.6 – 10 2.2 – 38 ⅜" FNPT 04006PN10-XXX
0.8 – 10 3.0 – 38 ¾ -16 SAE 04008SA10-XXX
1.0 – 14 3.8 – 53 ½" FNPT 04008BN14-XXX 04008SN14-XXX 04008PN14-XXX
1.2 – 16 4.5 – 60 ¾" FNPT 04012BN16-XXX 04012SN16-XXX
1.2 – 16 4.5 – 60 1
1
/16 -12 SAE 04012SA16-XXX
1.5 – 19 5.7 – 72 ¾" FNPT 04012PN19-XXX
3.0 – 40 11 – 151 ¾" FNPT 04012BN40-XXX 04012SN40-XXX
4.0 – 40 15 – 151 1" FNPT 04016BN40-XXX 04016SN40-XXX
4.0 – 40 15 – 151 1
5
/16 -12 SAE 04016SA40-XXX
4.0 – 50 15 – 189 1" FNPT 04016PN50-XXX
5.0 – 60 19 – 227 1" FNPT 04016BN60-XXX 04016SN60-XXX
CAUTION!
Do NOT exceed the maximum rated flow rate of your instrument.
EXTENDED USE ABOVE THE RATED MAXIMUM FLOW RATE OF THE INSTRUMENT WILL
REDUCE ITS USEABLE LIFE!